CHANGE ORDER
FOR PROJECT: C2-P560 SW Regional Park Remote Restrooms

CHANGE ORDERNO: 001 NTP Date: November 3, 2021
DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 1, 2022

Contractor: Falkenberg Construction Co., Inc.

Project Architect: Studio 16:19

Project Engineer: N/A

EXPLANATION:

1. New alignment of wastewater line reduce the total quantities needed for trenching for line Item No. 4 by
18.86 percent and line Item No. 07 (sewer line) by 32.27 percent.
CONTRACT CHANGE:
1. Reduce total due by $11,000.00
-~ 2:  No additional time added; work completed within contract time.

Original CONTIACt AMOUNT oo e e e e eeeee e eeere e e e ereeseeeeneeeeneeene $.265,771.68
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders S 0.00
Contract sum prior to this Change Order Was, ... ..o 9..265,771.68
Contract Sum to be decreased/inereased by this Change Order in the amountof $ 11,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe________  $25477168
The Contract Time will be changed by e L TQL) L dBYS
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order_____ 2/15/2022
RECOMMENDED BY: o

Pt G e i
Triston Moore } “‘ﬂ?’ bl :;g;:‘ﬁ*"gw e s 3/02/2022
Contractor’s Printed Name Contractor’s Sighature Date

ACCEPTED BY: | &4
Jesus Angel Gomez, PM/ODR &7 TR ’ gcé}/ﬁv/ @&2

Owner’s Representative Owner’s Representative Sig 'ét %\ \ Date
/
//'

Project: C2-P552 SW Regional Remote RR CO#001 Page 1of 1



